

2024-2025 School Fees

The following fees may be assessed to Advantage Arts Academy students:

FEES FOR OPTIONAL AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS AND ACTIVITIES (for participating students in grades as identified below)		
FEE DESCRIPTION	EXPENDITURE SPEND PLAN	TOTAL FEE
Art Club (grades 1-6)	Art suppliesStaff stipends	Up to \$60
Choir Club (grades 3-6)	 Supplies Performance attire Staff & accompanist stipends Competition or festival fees 	Up to \$60
Drama Club (grades 4-6)	SuppliesCostumes & propsStaff stipends	Up to \$75
Dance Club (grades 3-6)	SuppliesPerformance attireStaff stipends	Up to \$60
Strings Ensemble Club (grades 3-6)	SuppliesPerformance attireStaff stipends	Up to \$60
Student Council (grades 4-6)	 Staff stipends Club shirts Event supplies Recognition & Rewards 	Up to \$50
Summer Camps (grades 1-6)	Staff stipendsArt, music, or drama supplies	Up to \$150 per camp

Per student (Kindergarten) annual maximum fee amount for the school year: \$0

Per student (grades 1-6) annual maximum fee amount for the school year: \$815

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 1-6 would be required to pay if the student participated in all available after-school clubs provided, sponsored, or supported by the school during the school year and during the summer. Schedule conflicts may prevent students from participating in all available clubs and camps.

Notice to Parents: Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. For information on fees and fee waivers, please contact the school office and/or review the school fees materials provided on the school's website (School Fee Notices, Fee Waiver Policy, Fee Waiver Applications, Fee Waiver Decision and Appeal form, etc.) If you file a fee waiver request with the school and the request is denied, you may appeal the school's decision.

Approved: 03.18.2024